A Shower of Frogs

William Jasper Stigall, Jr.

VANTAGE PRESS
New York



Cover design by: Susan Thomas

FIRST EDITION

All rights reserved, including the right of
reproduction in whole or in part in any form.

Copyright © 2001 by William Jasper Stigall, Jr.

Published by Vantage Press, Inc.
516 West 34th Street, New York, New York 10001

Manufactured in the United States of America
ISBN: 0-533-13535-4

Library of Congress Catalog Card No.: 00-90930

0987654321



And Aaron stretched out his hand
over the waters of Egypt;

and the frogs came up,
and covered the land of Egypt.

—Exodus 8:16



Contents

Preface

1943

Embarkation: New York City

North Africa

Marnia-Oujda

Kairouan and a Shower of Frogs
Tunisia, Scily, and Italy

Naples, Part One: October-November, the First Month
Naples, Part Two: The Second Month
Naples: Notes for Parts One and Two
The Atlantic, November

Interlude

NN RGN

b

1944
11. Scotland and England, Early Spring
12. This Is the Spring
13. Normandy, June 7-July 12
14. England again
15. Flight into Holland
16. The Boxcar Ride
17. Stalag XIIA
18. Another Boxcar Ride; We Go South
19. Stalag VIIA
20. December in Prison
21. Prison—December 23-24
22. Christmas Day

ix

16
24
35
44
52
57
61
67

77

88
100
116
134
143
150
157
161
171
183
193



1945

25
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.

After Christmas

The Farm: Interlude Pastorale
The War Closes In on Hurlach
Flight to Freedom

I Leave Germany

Arrival: Of the Sea and Icebergs

Afterword

Appendix A: Reflections on Munich

Appendix B: “We Came to Be with You Because
You Came to Be with Us”

Bibliography

201
211
224
231
245
250

253
2507

261
269



$14.95

A Shower of Frogs is about a soldier who volunteered for the Army of the
United States in 1942. Shakespeare, Aeschylus, and Stephen Vincent Benét
lightened the ugliness of southern camps, North African bivouacs, and
Italian beaches. An Irish girl in English uniform brightened days in Bally-
mena, Leicester and London while he trained, retrained, and prepared for
landings in Normandy and Holland. Three fellow prisoners in German
stalags helped to keep hope alive in spite of hunger, cold, and hatreds.
Fifty-five years after V-E Day, he does not talk about his war. He does not
forget. Nor does the reader.

E;;.—"P_._ — ) i =k i~ : = =

ISBN 0-533-13535-4

90000 >
Vantage Press, Inc. ll Il |l
516 West 34éh St.
New York, N.Y. 10001 9 ¥780533"135356



	Shower_Insides.pdf
	Copyright.jpg
	PrePage.jpg
	ToC1.jpg
	ToC2.jpg




