A Shower of Frogs

William Jasper Stigall, Jr.

VANTAGE PRESS New York

Cover design by: Susan Thomas

FIRST EDITION

All rights reserved, including the right of reproduction in whole or in part in any form.

Copyright © 2001 by William Jasper Stigall, Jr.

Published by Vantage Press, Inc. 516 West 34th Street, New York, New York 10001

Manufactured in the United States of America ISBN: 0-533-13535-4

Library of Congress Catalog Card No.: 00-90930

0 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

And Aaron stretched out his hand over the waters of Egypt; and the frogs came up, and covered the land of Egypt.

-Exodus 8:16

Contents

Preface	ix			
1943				
1. Embarkation: New York City	3			
2. North Africa	9			
3. Marnia-Oujda	16			
4. Kairouan and a Shower of Frogs				
5. Tunisia, Scily, and Italy	35			
6. Naples, Part One: October-November, the First Month	44			
7. Naples, Part Two: The Second Month	52			
8. Naples: Notes for Parts One and Two	57			
9. The Atlantic, November	61			
10. Interlude	67			
1944				
11. Scotland and England, Early Spring	77			
12. This Is the Spring	88			
13. Normandy, June 7–July 12	100			
14. England again	116			
15. Flight into Holland	134			
16. The Boxcar Ride	143			
17. Stalag XIIA	150			
18. Another Boxcar Ride; We Go South	157			
19. Stalag VIIA	161			
20. December in Prison	171			
21. Prison—December 23–24	183			
22. Christmas Day	193			

1945	
23. After Christmas	201
24. The Farm: Interlude Pastorale	211
25. The War Closes In on Hurlach	224
26. Flight to Freedom	231
27. I Leave Germany	245
28. Arrival: Of the Sea and Icebergs	250
Afterword	253
Appendix A: Reflections on Munich	257
Appendix B: "We Came to Be with You Because	
You Came to Be with Us"	261
Bibliography	269

A Shower of Frogs is about a soldier who volunteered for the Army of the United States in 1942. Shakespeare, Aeschylus, and Stephen Vincent Benét lightened the ugliness of southern camps, North African bivouacs, and Italian beaches. An Irish girl in English uniform brightened days in Ballymena, Leicester and London while he trained, retrained, and prepared for landings in Normandy and Holland. Three fellow prisoners in German stalags helped to keep hope alive in spite of hunger, cold, and hatreds. Fifty-five years after V-E Day, he does not talk about his war. He does not forget. Nor does the reader.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		 	
E-		V		
				-
y in the second				
7				
_				#
- <u>Factor</u>				
A .				1





Vantage Press, Inc. 516 West 34th St. New York, N.Y. 10001